CHAPTER 49.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF ST. PAUL AND AN ACT AMENDATORY THEREOF.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The common council of the city of Saint Paul, in addition to its other powers, shall have authority to license newsboys and bootblacks; *Provided*, *however*, That the common council of said city may appropriate the whole or any part of the moneys received for licenses issued to newsboys and bootblacks to the establishing, providing and maintaining a home for such newsboys and bootblacks.

SEC. 2. That section three (3) of chapter eighty-six (86) of special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), be and is hereby amended by striking out the words "city attorney" where

they occur in said section.

SEC. 3. This act shall be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

CHAPTER 50.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE CITY OF MANKATO," BEING CHAPTER TWENTY-SEVEN (27) OF SPECIAL LAWS ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT (1868).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter two (2) of an act entitled "An act to incorporate the city of Mankato" be amended by inserting in the fifteenth (15th) line of said section, after the word "qualified," the following: *Provided*, That the city recorder shall be elected at the general city election in one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885), for the term of two (2) years, and shall be elected